



Hollywood Burbank Airport LUCY M. BURGHDORF (818) 517-4328 lburghdorf@bur.org Van Nuys Airport DIANA SANCHEZ (818) 216-5290 dsanchez@lawa.org

> FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 28, 2020

MEDIA ADVISORY

Hollywood Burbank Airport and Van Nuys Airport Host Final Joint Noise Task Force Meeting Online in Response to COVID-19 Outbreak

WHAT:	In compliance with the Governor's Executive Order N-29-20 (March 17, 2020) and due to concerns over COVID-19, the seventh and final meeting of the Southern San Fernando Valley Airplane Noise Task Force will be conducted entirely over video conference and telephonically. The Task Force, made up of 14 members, includes elected representatives and their staff from communities that are or may be affected by aircraft procedural and operational changes related to aircraft noise in the Southern San Fernando Valley. Full meeting details including both English and Spanish versions of the meeting agenda and public participation instructions will be available on Hollywood Burbank Airport's website and Van Nuys Airport's website.
WHEN:	Wednesday, May 6, 2020 (was previously scheduled for April 1) 6:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m. Thursday, May 7, 2020 (if necessary) Starts at 6:00 p.m.
WHERE:	Video Conference and Telephonically Visit Hollywood Burbank Airport's <u>website</u> or Van Nuys Airport's <u>website</u> for details to view/listen to meeting live.

CONTACT: Hollywood Burbank Airport: Lucy Burghdorf (818) 729-2208 or (818) 517-4328; lburghdorf@bur.org Van Nuys Airport: Diana Sanchez (818) 442-6526 or (818) 216-5290; dsanchez@lawa.org

#